BYLAW NO. 15/031

A BYLAW OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WOOD BUFFALO TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 08/040, THE WOOD BUFFALO COMMUNITIES IN BLOOM COMMITTEE BYLAW

WHEREAS the Council of the Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo has enacted Bylaw No. 08/040, the Wood Buffalo Communities in Bloom Committee Bylaw;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it appropriate to amend Bylaw No. 08/040;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

1. Bylaw No. 08/040 is hereby amended by deleting the existing text from section 3 and inserting the following:

"The Membership of the Wood Buffalo Communities in Bloom Committee shall consist of:

- One (1) member of Council; and
- Ten (10) members from the public-at-large"
- 2. This bylaw comes into effect when it is passed.

READ a first time this	_ day of,	2015.
READ a second time this	day of	, 2015.
READ a third time this	_ day of	, 2015.
SIGNED and PASSED this _	day of	, 2015.
		<u> </u>
		Mayor
		Chief Legislative Officer